WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

Section 7 First Revised Contents Sheet 1 Cancels Original Contents Sheet 1

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

CONTENTS

		Sheet	(T)
7.1	Paystation Service	1	1
	 A. General B. Definitions C. Rules and Regulations D. Rates 	1 1 2 3	(T)
		-	(D)
			(-)

APPROVED THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA

APR 1 5 1997

Charles U. Balletter

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

.

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

BY: G. R. Barnes, President

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997

ŀ.

.

. .

••

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

7.1 PAYSTATION SERVICE

A. GENERAL

Paystation Service provides telephone service to a customer-leased or owned paystation with or without coin collecting devices. A Paystation Access Line permits providers of such service to provide pay telephone service to the public.

B. DEFINITIONS

<u>Billed Number Screening</u> - Provides automatic blocking via validation data bases of third number billing, collect billing, or both, to the line.

<u>Coin Supervision</u> - Provides signaling capability from the central office for paystations that do not have signaling capability within the telephone. This signaling capability provides operators and/or operator systems coin control.

<u>Customer</u> - For the purposes of this tariff, the customer is the Paystation Service Provider.

<u>Network Interface Device</u> - A company-provided jack or its equivalent. It is the point of connection between the Company owned wiring and wiring owned by the customer. For the purposes of this tariff, the network interface device will be installed at a location mutually agreed upon by the customer and the Company.

<u>Originating Line Screening (OLS)</u> - Enables operator service providers to determine whether there are billing restrictions on the exchange access line from which a call originates. OLS service delivers codes on operator assisted calls to identify calls originating from privately owned paystations, inmate locations, and hotels/motels, etc. Rates for this service are found in the appropriate interstate access tariff, when facilities and service are available.

<u>Paystation Access Line</u> - A basic coin transmission dial tone line. It is a line side connection from the local exchange switch to the point of demarcation at the customer premises.

(C)

(C)

A P P R O V E D THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA

APR 1 5 1997

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

Charles W- Balletter EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

(C)

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

7.1 PAYSTATION SERVICE

C. RULES AND REGULATIONS (Continued)

- 1. Paystation Service will be considered a business service for the purpose of applying the terms, rates and conditions found elsewhere in this tariff.
- 2. Only one paystation instrument may be connected to each Paystation Access Line. Off-Premise Extensions are not permitted.
- 3. The customer shall be responsible for the installation, operation and maintenance of any paystation instrument used in connection with this service.
- 4. Requests to Directory Assistance Service originated from paystations will be charged the applicable rate of the Directory Assistance Service Provider.
- 5. Directory listings may be provided under the regulations that govern the furnishing of listings for business customers.
- 6. Coin-free operator and emergency 911 access must be available from all paystations.
- 7. One directory will be distributed to the customer without charge for each paystation business exchange line.
- 8. The customer is responsible for the provision of booths, shelves, directories and all other ancillary equipment.
- 9. The customer shall be responsible for the payment of charges for all local and toll messages originating from or accepted at this type of service, including any Directory Assistance Calls. The Company shall not be liable for shortages of coins collected and deposited at the customer's paystation instrument.
- 10. The Company reserves the right to disconnect service when the customer does not comply with the F.C.C. and state rules and regulations related to paystation service and equipment.
- 11. The Multiline Business Subscriber Line Charge, found in the interstate access tariff, is applicable to all paystation access lines.

A P P R O V E D THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA (C)

APR 1 5 1997 EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997

Charle U. Ballanto

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

Section 7 Fourth Revised Sheet 3 Cancels Third Revised Sheet 3

			7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE	1 manautra	
7.1	<u>PA)</u>	YSTATION SERVICE		APPRUVEU	
	D.	Rates and Charges			
				Monthly Rate	
		1.	Paystation Access Line	<u>1/</u>	(T)
		2.	Coin Supervision	\$0.00*	(R)
		3.	Billed Number Screening	\$0.00*	(R)
					(D)
	<u>1/</u>	The Business One-Party rate and associated non-recurring charges apply.		(N)	
		4. The following features will be available at no charge:			
			a. Answer Supervision		
		b. Selective Class of Call Screening			
			c. Coin Signaling		
		d. Central Office Blocking with Operator Screening			
		5. The Subscriber Line Charge, regulatory fess and charges and charges for features of general applicability to single-line business customers will not be eliminated and will be charged in addition to the Paystation line rate.			(N)

* Reductions to these rates have been process to comply with SCPSC, Docket No. 1997-175-C.

ISSUED: August 5, 2005

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

.

٠

Section 7 Second Revised Sheet 4 Cancels First Revised Sheet 4

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

(D)

A P P R O V E D THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA

APR 1 5 1997

Charles W. Ballerto

.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

. •

۰.

.

.

Section 7 Second Revised Sheet 5 Cancels First Revised Sheet 5

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

(D)

A P P R O V E D THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA

APR 1 5 1997

Charles U. Ballett

,

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

BY: G. R. Barnes, President

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

.

.

Section 7 First Revised Sheet 6 Cancels Original Sheet 6

(D)

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

APPROVED THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA

APR 1 5 1997

Charle U. Baziento

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

.

(D)

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

BY: G. R. Barnes, President

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

•

Section 7 First Revised Sheet 7 Cancels Original Sheet 7

(D)

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

A P P R O V E D THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA

APR 1 5 1997

Charle U. Ballento

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

.

(D)

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

BY: G. R. Barnes, President

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997

WILLISTON TELEPHONE COMPANY South Carolina

,

.

Section 7 First Revised Sheet 8 Cancels Original Sheet 8

7. COIN TELEPHONE SERVICE

(D) | (D)

A P P R O V E D THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF SOUTH CAROLINA

APR 1 5 1997

Charles W. Ballenton

.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ISSUED: March 20, 1997

EFFECTIVE: April 15, 1997